OJJDP Corrections Data Workshop

June 1-3, 2009

National Archive of Criminal Justice | ICPSR

The University of Michigan

Perry Building, 330 Packard St., Ann Arbor, Michigan

Monday, June 1st.

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:45 am

1:15 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

Registration

Welcome and Introduction
(Housekeeping, computer navigation and printers)

OJJDP’s Juvenile Data Collection Programs
e History/Background
e Juvenile Detention and Corrections
e Additional Juvenile Justice Data Programs
e New Developments at OJJDP
Break
Juvenile Justice Statistical Briefing Book
Lunch

Development of the CIJRP and JRFC Questionnaires

Break

Findings from the CJRP and JRFC collections
Data Confidentiality, Disclosure Review, and Access

Gathering/Reception

Tim Bynum, NACJD/ICPSR

Janet Chiancone, OJJDP
Barbara Allen-Hagen, CSR, Inc.

Melissa Sickmund, NCJJ

Catherine Gallagher, GMU

Catherine Gallagher, GMU

Kaye Marz, NACJD/ICPSR



OJJDP Corrections Data Workshop

Tuesday, June 2nd.

8: 30 am

10: 00 am

11:00 am

11:45 am

1:.00 pm

1:45 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:15 pm

5:00 pm

Introduction to Secure SDA data analysis using
OJJDP Data

Reproducing OJJDP Findings Using the Secure SDA

Lab Exercise

Lunch

Review Lab Exercise results (questions/discussion)

Extending OJJDP Data Analysis in Secure SDA

Lab Exercise

Review lab exercise results (questions/discussion)

Break

Analysis with Aggregated OJJDP Corrections Data

Preparation for own analysis
(with individual assistance/guidance as needed)
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Sheila Maxwell, MSU

Sheila Maxwell, MSU

Sheila Maxwell, MSU

Sheila Maxwell, MSU

Sheila Maxwell, MSU

Sheila Maxwell, MSU

Group and faculty

End of day (Goal: each participant has a basic analysis plan for next morning)



OJJDP Corrections Data Workshop

Wednesday, June 3rd.

8:30 am

9:45 am

10:00 am

11:15 am

11:45 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

4:30 pm

Group sharing of basic analysis plans
(Discussion)

Break

Independent work on own analysis
(with individual guidance/assistance, as needed)

Accessing the data after you leave NACJD

Closing remarks

Lunch

Open lab (for independent work)

Lab closes to participants
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Group and faculty

Group and faculty

Kaye Marz

Tim Bynum
Sheila Maxwell

Sheila Maxwell
Julie Xie



