OJJDP Corrections Data Workshop June 1-3, 2009

National Archive of Criminal Justice / ICPSR The University of Michigan Perry Building, 330 Packard St., Ann Arbor, Michigan

Monday, June 1st.

8:30 am	Registration	
9:00 am	Welcome and Introduction (Housekeeping, computer navigation and printers)	Tim Bynum, NACJD/ICPSR
9:30 am	 OJJDP's Juvenile Data Collection Programs History/Background Juvenile Detention and Corrections Additional Juvenile Justice Data Programs New Developments at OJJDP 	Janet Chiancone, OJJDP Barbara Allen-Hagen, CSR, Inc.
10:15 am	Break	
10:30 am	Juvenile Justice Statistical Briefing Book	Melissa Sickmund, NCJJ
11:45 am	Lunch	
1:15 pm	Development of the CJRP and JRFC Questionnaires	Catherine Gallagher, GMU
2:15 pm	Break	
	Findings from the CJRP and JRFC collections	Catherine Gallagher, GMU
3:00 pm	Data Confidentiality, Disclosure Review, and Access	Kaye Marz, NACJD/ICPSR
4:30 pm	Gathering/Reception	

Tuesday, June 2nd.

8: 30 am	Introduction to Secure SDA data analysis using OJJDP Data	Sheila Maxwell, MSU
10: 00 am	Reproducing OJJDP Findings Using the Secure SDA	Sheila Maxwell, MSU
11:00 am	Lab Exercise	Sheila Maxwell, MSU
11:45 am	Lunch	
1:00 pm	Review Lab Exercise results (questions/discussion)	Sheila Maxwell, MSU
1:45 pm	Extending OJJDP Data Analysis in Secure SDA	Sheila Maxwell, MSU
	Lab Exercise	
	Review lab exercise results (questions/discussion)	
3:30 pm	Break	
3:45 pm	Analysis with Aggregated OJJDP Corrections Data	Sheila Maxwell, MSU
4:15 pm	Preparation for own analysis (with individual assistance/guidance as needed)	Group and faculty
5:00 pm	End of day (Goal: each participant has a basic analysis plan for next morning)	

Wednesday, June 3rd.

8:30 am	Group sharing of basic analysis plans (Discussion)	Group and faculty
9:45 am	Break	
10:00 am	Independent work on own analysis (with individual guidance/assistance, as needed)	Group and faculty
11:15 am	Accessing the data after you leave NACJD	Kaye Marz
11:45 am	Closing remarks	Tim Bynum Sheila Maxwell
12:00 pm	Lunch	
1:00 pm	Open lab (for independent work)	Sheila Maxwell Julie Xie
4:30 pm	Lab closes to participants	